

" . " .1

" "

2019.

, 2020.

:

	1
1.	2
1.1.	2
1.2.	2
1.3.	3
1.4.	4
1.5.	6
1.5.1.	,	6
1.5.2.	7
1.5.3.	9
1.6.	10
2.	12
2.1.	,	12
2.2.	14
3.	23
4.	23
4.1.	23
4.2.	,	23
4.3.	26
4.4.	26
4.5.	27
4.6.	27
4.7.	28
4.8.	28
5.	28
5.1.	28
5.2.	29

5.3.	33
6.	34
6.1.	35
6.2.	36
7.	38
8.	41
	45

24. “ ” “ (” 6/15
“ 94/15), 37. ” “ “ 17/17
18.06.2015. ” “
23.11.2017. . ” “
” “
24 ()
24), .
, , , , ,
.
,
, “
, ”
.
2. 1. 3.)
(,, “ : 124/11)
.
“ : 31/13 6/14), (,,
(,, “ : 11/15 12/18), “
75/04 78/11), (,, “
“ : 127/08, 58/09, 100/11 67/13) (,,
(,, “ : 124/11
100/17).

1.

1.1.

26. 13. 2014.
 ” “
 ” “
 1 01-022-
 91/14 13.02.2014. ,
 ” “
 059-0-Reg-17-000073
 08.02.2017. ,
 ” “
 1
 :
 , ,

1.2.

:
 ” “ 1
 : 11124640 (
 : 59-05-0057-14).
 : BN-R336/15
 15.06.2015. ,
 (): ” “
 : , .
 : , . 1.
 / :
 : 11124640.
 : 59-05-0057-14.
 (): 4403806550002.
 : - 96.03.

- 554-001-00004916-77 – “ . . . ,
- 552-000-17488619-51 – „Addiko Bank“ . . . ,
- 551-790-22222411-65 – „UniCredit Bank“ . . . ,
- 199-572-00469768-37 – „Sparkasse Bank“ .

: 06/1.05/0801-455-7-59/15 12.06.2015.
: 4403806550002.

1.3. Дјелатност Предузећа

Reg-14-000 890 12.12.2014. : 059-0-

- 01.30 - ;
- 23.69 - ;
- 23.70 - , ;
- 25.61 - ;
- 25.62 - ;
- 32.99 - ;
- 42.99 - ;
- 47.76 - , , , , ;
- 47.78 - ;
- 49.41 - ;
- 56.21 - ;
- 56.29 - ;
- 56.30 - ;
- 68.10 - ;
- 68.20 - () ;
- 81.30 - ;
- 96.03 - .

2017.
81.29 –

je 96.03 –

:
 •
 ” “ : 100/15 28.07.2015. ;
 •
 104/15 28.07.2015. ; ” “ :
 •
 106/15 28.07.2015. ; ” “ :
 •
 : 108/15 28.07.2015. ; ” “
 •
 : 110/15 28.07.2015. ; ” “
 •
 ” “ : 112/15 28.07.2015. ;
 •
 ” “ : 118/15 28.07.2015. ;
 •
 “ :1069/16 25.03.2016. ; ”
 •
 ” “ () :49/18 04.12.2018. ;
 •
 ” “ : 51/18 04.12.2018. ;
 •
 21.12.2018 ; ” “ : 61/18
 •
 ” “ : 64/18 21.12.2018.
 ;
 •
 34/19 03.05.2019. ; ” “
 •
 “ 36/19 03.05.2019. ; ”
 •
 28.06.2019. ; ” “ 44/19
 •
 46/19 28.06.2019. ; ” “
 •
 48/19 28.06.2019. ; ” “
 •
 51/19 28.06.2019. ; ” “
 •
 53/19 28.06.2019. ; ” “
 •
 “ 55/19 28.06.2019. ; ”
 •
 ” “ 84/19 06.08.2019. ; ”
 •
 92/19 02.10.2019. ; ” “

- 94/19 02.10.2019. ” “
- “ 96/19 02.10.2019. ; ”
- 111/19 29.11.2019. ; “
- 30.12.2019. ” “ 139/19

. (,
).

1.5.

- : ” “
- , ’ ,
- , .

1.5.1.

,
 11.
 , .
 .
 , .
 2 () , . 2019.
 , 16.05.2019.
 ;

- 70/18 27.12.2018. ; ” “ 2019.
- 2019. 74/18 27.12.2018. ; ” “
- 2019-2021. 76/18 27.12.2018. ; “
- 2018. 16/19 29.03.2019. ; ” “
- 2018. 18/19 29.03.2019. ; ” “

• 31.12.2018.
• “ ;
• — 1992. 1996.

25.11.2019.

“ ”
“ ”

• “ ; ”
• “ ; ”
• “ ; ”
• “ ; ”
• “ ; ”
• “ ; ”
• “ ; ”
• “ ; ”

1.5.2. 3 ()

“ “ ”
“ ”

• — ,
• — ,
• — .

M 24.11.2019.
2019.

• — . . . ,
• — . . . ,
• —

2-1-1551/19 13.12.2019. .

11 () , 1 () , 2019.

2019. :

03.05.2019. ,

_____ ;

1. " " —

2. ;

2. " " .

28.06.2019. ,

_____ ;

1. " " ; " "

2. " " " "

3. ;

4. " " ; " "

5. " " " " " "

6. ; " " " "

_____ ;

15.07.2019. ,

_____ ;

1. " " " "

_____ ;

06.08.2019. ,

_____ ;

1. " " " " ;

_____ ;

02.10.2019. ,

_____ ;

1. ;
2. ;
3. ;

29.11.2019. ,

1. 21.12.2018. ; " " 61/18
2. ;

30.12.2019. ,

1. ;

1.5.3.

“ “ ’ ’ ’ ’
“ “ ’ ’
’ ’
’ ’
’ ’
’ ’

- , VII –
- 3 () (41. 42. 43.)

10.000,00 ,

1.6.

“ “
 , 96.03 - , ,
 .
 2019. " " 28 , ,
 1 20 , 4 , 3
 . 2-1-913/19 30.07.2019.
 2-1-914/19 30.07.2019. ,
 .
 2019. , ” “
 , , .
 2019. " "
 4 . ,
 .
 , 2016. ,
 , .
 31.12.2019. , 28 , " "
 .1.

	20	4	3	1
.1				31.12.2018.

31.12.2019.

	7		-	7	-	10	4	28

.2

31.12.2018.

						4		4
						2	2	4
	7			7		4	2	20
								28

.3

“

“

31.12.2019.

18

,
2

, 3

4
1

,

18-25	-
26-30	8
31-35	5
36-40	4
41-45	4
46-50	1
51-55	4
56-60	2
	28

.4

21 “ ” , ,7
. , 2019.
, “ 4 / 2018. ,
24. ”

2.

2.1.

,
01.01.2019. 31.12.2019.
,
2019. , ,
,
-
2019. ” “
” “

2018.

„Financing“

-

“

“

;

-

2.

2.

(„

“ : 11/15).

, 2019.

04.10.2019.

(

3.012m²).

.784/2

,

2019.

(

)

”

“

”

“

-

”

”

“

(„

“

19/19),

(„

.1552

“ 19/19),

”

“

„ („ „ .5592 . . . „ 19/19)
 „ „ „ .784/2 . . . („ „ „
 „ 19/19).

2.2.

„ 01.01.2019. 31.12.2019.
 „ 2018. „ 328 „ 9
 „ 3% „ .
 1,9% „ 2018. 285 11 a
 112 „ 7 a 2018. .
 7 2018. - 133 e,
 2018. 12 „ 1
 2018. 26 „ 3
 2018. 1 „

2018 .		2019.	
	296		285
” “	119	” “	112
” “	140	” “	133
” “	13	” “	12
” “	23	” “	26
” “	1	” “	1
		” “	1

5.

2019.

173.745,00 (-
69.334,20 ,

),

-

8

2019.

01.01.2019.

, 50 100 ,

			-
1.		328	98.400,00
2.		686	102.900,00
3.		350	26.250,00
4.		9	450,00
5.		280,5	42.075,00
6.		17	850,00
7.	” “	-	-
8.		287	8.610,00
9.	-	4	200,00
10.	-	11	880,00
11.	-	-	-
12.		112	5.600,00
13.		75	19.200,00
14.		56	13.440,00
15.		101	30.300,00
16.		6	2.220,00
17.		1	490,00
18.		100	5.000,00
19.	(2)	6,5	9.750,00
20.	(4)	1	1.800,00
21.		8	3.200,00
22.		215	21.500,00
23.		7	350,00

24.		20776	207.760,00
25.		1	15,00
26.		34	10.200,00
27.		16	800,00
28.		4	200,00
29.		57	2.433,90
30.		167	8.350,00
31.		9	90,00
32.	-	23	1.840,00
33.		-	-
34.		-	-
35.	O „4 “	1	42,74
36.		15	900,00
37.		44	1.128,12
38.		16 025	32.050,00
39.		46	1.380,00
40.		108	1.620,00
41.		1	25,00
42.	1	-	-
43.	2	-	-
44.	3	2	85,48
45.	6	-	-
46.	8	-	-
47.	9	-	-
48.	10	-	-
49.	12	-	-
50.	15 .	-	-
51.	16 .	-	-
52.	1/2 .	-	-

53.	1/1 .	-	-
54.		-	-
55.	O	-	-
56.		-	-
57.		-	-
58.		-	-
59.	30 km	-	-
60.		km	305,25
61.		1	203,41
62.		1	10,00
63.		-	-
64.		-	-
65.		-	-
66.	24h	-	-
67.		-	-
68.		-	-
69.	10	-	-
70.	9	-	-
71.	8	-	-
72.	7	-	-
73.	6	-	-
74.	5	-	-
75.	18	1	75,00
76.		11	3.300,00
77.		26	7.280,00
78.		46	16.100,00
79.		6	2.580,54
80.		1	563,50
81.	(2)	2	4.000,00

82.	(3)	2	5.200,00
83.		7	175,00
84.			4.076,06
:			706.254,00

. 6

2019

” “

’ ’

2019.

2018 – 2020.

” “

” “

” “

— —

’

250,00

330,00

” “

km

30

("

“, :19/15 79/18).

(,

“, :111/13, 106/15, 16/18).

, , ,
 .
 , ; :
 , ; ;
 " " .
 " " .
 .
 :
 • ;
 • ;
 • ;
 • ;
 ;
 ;

SBR (Sequencing Batch Reaktor)

R Clean

SBR

RoClean

SIST EN 12566/3.

2019.

. ,
 , ,
 “ 2019. ”
 6.000 ,
 .
 ,
 2020. .
 .
 2019. ” “ - ,
 , ,
 .
 , - ,
 - , .
 . 900 . 6.000 450
 . 2019. (,)
 , ,
 . 1200
 - .
 55.000 .
 “ ”

3.

MSFI MRS.

2019.

4.

4.1.

-
-
-
-
-

4.2.

/

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

/

7. MRS 16,

-
-

-
-
-
-

()

MSFI 5.

01. 15. 16.

()

100 (%)

540 -
01 02.

4.3.

-
-
-
-

:
,
,
.

-
-

:
,

MRS 2-

-
-

:

,

4.4.

(, , .) , .

, .

, .

,

.

.

,

.

4.5.

,

,

,

,

,

,

MRS8-

,

.

,

,

.

,

.

.

.

4.6.

,

.

,

,

.

4.7.

·

:

- , ,

- ,

- ,

- ,

- ,

- ,

- ,

4.8.

:

- ,

- ,

- ,

- ,

- ,

- “ - , ”

·

·

5.

01.01.-31.12.2019.

5.1.

924.436,00	2018.	01.01.-31.12.2019. 21,22%	161.854,00
------------	-------	------------------------------	------------

920.207,00 , :

- ()

35.593,00 ,

- 706.254,00 ,

- 5.268,00 ,

- 173.360,00 - (

-) ,

- 4.228,00 (

).

2019. 20,86%, 158.851,00

2018. .

5.2.

2018. , 01.01. - 31.12.2019. , 913.664,00

20,14% 153.225,00 .

904.859,00 , :

- 18.344,52 ;

- 1.827,26 ;

- 34.870,00 ;

- 4.080,88 ;

- 3.331,81 ;

- 5.532,00 ;

- 552,32 ;

-

8.707,93 (

);

- 645,60 ;

- 3.344,44 (,

);

- 14.465,15 ;

- 3.046,87 ;

- 35,31 ;

- 3.357,93;

- 403.200,57 ;

- 10.149,00 ;

- 19.038,14 ;

- 8. 995,00 ;

- - 7.156,87 ;

- 22.917,50 * ,
- - 16.165,32 ;
- 1.079,57 ()
- ,)
- 1.248,40;
- 1.021,02 ;
- 14.514,03 (4 km);
- (,
-) 7.005,62 ;
- 139.378,00 , :
• , , 108.563,93 , ,
• 2.700,00 ,
• 6.000,00 ;
• 111,11 ;
• 4.850,00
• 17.152,96 .;
- (, , ,
- ,) 9.549,25 ,
- 4.977,00 ()
- , , , ,
);
- 7.200,00 ;
- 3.555,00 ;
- 2.148,00 (, , ,
-);
- 4.409,52 ;
- 1.500,00
- 25.999,05 (, e ;
- , ,)
- 400,00 ()
-);
- 22.325,54 ;
- 6.000,00 ;
- 3.211,00 (;

* „ 2019. 48.048,00 ()
), 79.681,00 .

- 1.812,00,00 ();

- 3.757,95 ();

- 2.869,92 ;

- 4.000,00

- 15.088,52 ;

• 4.500,00 ,

• 2.000,00 ,

• 5.951,97 ;

• 210,60 ;

• 600,00

• 1.825,95 (,);

- 11.115,54 ;

- 3.170,59

- 5.669,33 - 3 :

-

-

- 6.047,17 ;

- 155,31 ;

- 647,10 ;

- 368,08 ;

- 325,73

- 40,34

- 600,00 ;

- - 47,07

- 481,14 ;

- 4.564,02 (,);

- 465,00 ;

- 955,50

- 912,00 ;

- 757,13 ;

- 2.985,63 , :

• 1.135,49 ;

• - 947,80 ;

• - 720,00

• () 72,00

• 110,34

55,94 , :

- 55,94 .

7.302,00 , :

- , 1.485,79

- 5.000,00

- 600,00

- 216,22

2018. , 1.446,45 ,

2019. 19,29%, 146.328,00

2018. .

:

- 40.042 KM 2018. (511), 5000 .

4,38%;

- (524), 2019. 7.037,00 , 54,89%

2018. ,

- ; (525),

3.349 .

2018. 3.012 .

- (532), 4.977,00

3.334. 2018. ,

- (539),

20,81%

32.337,17 , 2019. 9.472 , 41,42%

2018. .

- (551), 2.655.22

, 22,83%

- (559), 1,56%.

2016. 2017.

	P		2019	2018
	19	18		
1.	040	040	59.458	53.999
2.	047	047		0
3.	056	056	4.341	20.017
4.	060	060	2.540	20.266
I.	(1 4)		66.339	94.242
5.	144	144	905.791	659.586
II.	(5)		905.791	659.586
			0,07	0,14
			1,000	1,000
6.	109	109		0
7.	001	001	899.285	628.767
8.	032	032	23.237	9.921
III.	(6 8)		922522	638.688
9.	101	101	83.500	74.502

10.		126	126		0
11.		136	136		0
IV. 11)	(9)			83.500	74.502
(III/IV)				11,05	8,572
	(...)			1,000	1,000

.7

6.2.

cash flow

	P		2019.	2018.
	19	18		
:				
/	031/ 144	031/ 144	0,1	0,160
- (...)			1,000	1,000
:				
+ /	(056+040) /144	(056+040) /144	0,07	0,112
- (...)			1,000	1,000
:				
/	056/144	056/144	0,004	0,030
- (...)			1,000	1,000
:				
x 365 /	(040*365)/ (202+206)	(040*365)/ (202+206)	29	31

.8



	P		2019.	2018.
	19	18		
	1.	062	062	989291
2.	126+	126+	905791	659.586
	135	135		
(1/2)			1,092	1,113
(...)			1,000	1,000

.9

1.

7.

	2019.		2018.	
		%		%
	.	899.285	100	628.767
I	2.526	0,28	2.617	0,42
II	896.759	99,72	626.150	99,58
III			0	0
.	90.006	100	105.321	100
I	23.237	25,82	9.921	9,42
II	66.769	74,18	95.400	90,58

1.	59.458	89,05	53.999	56.60
2.	430	0,64	1.118	1,17
3.	4.341	6,50	20.017	20,98
4.	2.540	3,80	20.266	21,24
.		0	0	0
.	989.291		734.088	
.			0	
.	989.291		734.088	
.	83.500	100	74.502	100
I	40.000	47,90	40.000	53,69
1.			0	0
2.			0	0
3.			0	0
4.			0	0
5.			0	0
6.			0	0
II			0	0
III			0	0
IV			0	0
V			0	0
VI	7.795	9,33	738	0,99
VII	0	0	0	0
.				
.	905.791	100	659.586	100
I.	0	0	0	0
II	143.299	15,82	116.510	17,66
1.	761.169	84,03	543.076	82,33

.	989.291		734.088	
.			0	
.	989.291		734.088	

.10

90,90%,

85,65%.

15.315,00

9,10%.

28.631

2019.

15.676

2019.

u

7.795

	P		2019.	2018.
	19	18		
1.	201+ 231+ 246+ 270+ 292	201+ 231+ 246+ 270+ 292	924.436	762.582
2.	062/ 2	062/2	494.645	367.044
3.	(1/2)		1,87	2,077
	-		1,000	1,000
	(...)			

.11

8.

	2019.		2018.		
		%		%	
:					
1.	35.593	3,87	35.066	4,61	
2.	706.254	76,75	603.868	79,31	
3.			0	0	
4.			0	0	
5.			0	0	
6.	178.360	19,38	122.422	16,08	
I	(1 6)	920.207	100,00	761.356	100,00
:					
1.	18.345	2,03	14.363	1,89	
2.	84.501	9,34	89.224	11,76	
3.	503.496	55,64	455.268	60,00	
4.	199.885	22,09	133.600	17,61	
5.	22.325	2,47	17.921	2,37	
6.	73.797	8,16	46.040	6,09	

7.		2.029	0,22	1.722	0,23
8.		481	0,05	393	0,05
II	(1 8)	904.859	100,00	758.531	100,00
III					
		15.348		2.825	
(I - II)					
		1,000		1,000	
IV					
		101,70		100,37%	
(I / II)*100					
		100,00%		100,00%	
V					
		1,70%		0,37%	
(((I/II)*100)-100)%					
		1,00		1,00%	

.12

7.795,00 ,

	P	2019.	2018.

				%		%
	19	18				
1.	201	201	920.207	99,54	761.356	99,84
2.	231	231	1.093	0,12		
3.	246	246	3.136	0,34	1.226	0,16
I (1+2+3)			924.436	100	762.582	100
4.	270	270			0	0
5.	401	401			0	0
II (I+4+5)			924.436	100	762.582	100
6.	216	216	904.859	99,04	758.531	99,75
7.	238	238	56	0,1	50	0,01
8.	257	257	7.303	0,8	1.757	0,23
9.	293	293	1.446	0,15	101	0,01
III (6+7+8+9)			913.664	100	760.439	100
10.	280	280	0	0	0	0
11.	408	408	0	0	0	0
IV (III+10+11)			913.664	100	760.439	100

. 13

(99,54%),

99,04%.

	P		2019.	2018.
	18	19		
1. / ()	294/ 295	294/ 295	10.772	2.143
2.	296	296	2.977	1.405
3. ()	417/ 418	417/ 418	7.795	738
4.	301	301	924.436	762.582
(3/4)			0,84	0,10
(...)			1,000	1,000

.14

0.

2019.

“ “ 2019. 01.01. 31.12.2019. 924.436
 2018. 21,22% 161.854
 2018. 01.01. 31.12.2019. 913.664
 20,15% 153.225
2019. 7.795
 2019. 7.795 2018. AOP-
 738,00
 299 5.

2.977,00 2018.
 900,00 2018.
 2019. 1.322,71
 “ “
 (“ ” : 124/11),
 6/14) („ : 31/13
 („ “ : 11/15).
 2019. “ “

2020.

2012. (: 01-022-73/12 26.

(, , , ,).

2020. :

- () ,

- ,

- .

- ,

- (, ,).

- ,

2019.

2019.-2021.

2020. ,

” 2014. – 2020. , “

2020.

“

“

: ____/20
: 08.07.2020.
